

**BID TABS**

DocuSigned by:

*Joshua B. Deyton*

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by: Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

07/01/2024

Date Reviewed:

PROJECT # DN12132102  
 COUNTY Division Wide  
 TIP NO. N/A  
 FED ID State Funded  
 TYPE OF WORK ID/IQ On-Call Signals Maintenance and Repair Services  
 LOCATION Various Locations Throughout Division 14

TIME: 2:00 PM  
 LETTING DATE: June 25, 2024

ROADWAY ITEMS				BIDDER 1			
				Haynes Electric Utility			
LINE #	PAY ITEM #	SECTION #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	150	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	0000910000-N	SP	SIGNAL TECHNICIAN	150	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
3	0000910000-N	SP	SIGNAL HELPER	150	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00
4	0000915000-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	25	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	0000915000-N	SP	METAL POLE MOBILIZATION	15	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	60	CY	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00
7	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	10	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	1693000000-E	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	10	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	30,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 150,000.00
10	7204000000-N	1705	LOUVER	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	7252000000-E	SP	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	2,500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
12	7264000000-E	1730	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	8,000	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 56,000.00
13	7279000000-E	1730	TRACER WIRE	6,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	7288000000-E	1730	PAVED TRENCHING (2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	500	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
15	7300000000-E	1730	UNPAVED TRENCHING (2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	4,000	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00
16	7301000000-E	1731	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	1,000	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
17	7301000000-E	1731	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	1,000	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	7301000000-E	1731	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (3 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	1,000	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
19	7324000000-N	1732	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	100	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00
20	7348000000-N	1732	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	7372000000-N	1721	GUY ASSEMBLY	200	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 150,000.00
22	7408000000-E	1722	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	40	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	40	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 38,000.00
24	7430000000-E	1722	HEAT SHRINK TUBING RETROFIT KIT	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	7432000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING	10	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00
26	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	10,000	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 120,000.00
27	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE (#14-2)	8,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,000.00
28	7481000000-N	SP	SITE SURVEY	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
29	7516000000-E	SP	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE ( 12 SMFO FIBER )	2,000	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00
30	7516000000-E	SP	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE ( 24 SMFO FIBER )	1,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	7528000000-E	1730	DROP CABLE	100	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
32	7540000000-N	1731	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
33	7541000000-N	1731	MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
34	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
35	7564000000-N	1732	FIBER-OPTIC TRANSCEIVER, DROP & REPEAT	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
36	7564100000-N	1732	FIBER-OPTIC TRANSCEIVER, SELF HEALING RING	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
37	7566000000-N	1733	DELINATOR MARKER	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	7575142010-N	1736	900MHZ SERIAL/ETHERNET SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	5	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
39	7575160000-E	1734	REMOVE EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS CABLE	2,000	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00
40	7575170000-E	1738	BACK PULL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	1,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	7575180000-N	1735	CABLE TRANSFER	40	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00
42	0000860000-N	SP	METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE (COST+10% PER \$1.00)	1	DOL	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10
43	0000860000-N	SP	METAL POLE WITH SIGNAL MAST ARM (COST+10% PER \$1.00)	1	DOL	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10
44	0000860000-N	SP	METAL POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARMS(COST+10% PER \$1.00)	1	DOL	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10
45	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	20	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
46	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	30	CY	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39,000.00
47	7630000000-N	SP	METAL STRAIN POLE DESIGN	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
48	7631000000-N	SP	MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE DESIGN	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
49	7648000000-N	SP	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	25	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
51	7686000000-N	1752	CONDUIT ENTRANCE INTO EXISTING FOUNDATION	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
52	7687000000-N	1752	MODIFY FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLER CABINET	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
53	7980000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	30	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
54	7901000000-N	SP	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
55	7901010000-N	SP	CABINET BASE ADAPTER	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
56	7960000000-N	SP	METAL POLE FOUNDATION REMOVAL	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
57	7972000000-N	SP	METAL POLE REMOVAL	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

58	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL BACKPLATE	25	EA	\$	150.00	\$	3,750.00
59	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1 SECTION W/COUNTDOWN)	30	EA	\$	675.00	\$	20,250.00
60	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 1 SECTION)	15	EA	\$	675.00	\$	10,125.00
61	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	100	EA	\$	675.00	\$	67,500.00
62	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)	30	EA	\$	675.00	\$	20,250.00
63	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 5 SECTION)	15	EA	\$	675.00	\$	10,125.00
64	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL SIGN FOR SIGNALS	30	EA	\$	200.00	\$	6,000.00
65	7980000000-N	SP	WOOD POLE (35')	10	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00
66	7980000000-N	SP	WOOD POLE(40')	5	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00
67	7980000000-N	SP	WOOD POLE (45')	5	EA	\$	1,600.00	\$	8,000.00
68	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL CONTROLLERS WITH CABINET (TYPE 170E, BASE MOUNTED)	20	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	50,000.00
69	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL CONTROLLERS WITH CABINET (TYPE 170E, POLE MOUNTED)	15	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	30,000.00
70	7980000000-N	SP	NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	15	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$	18,000.00
71	7980000000-N	SP	WOOD POLE REMOVAL	15	EA	\$	650.00	\$	9,750.00
72	7980000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD REMOVAL	20	EA	\$	350.00	\$	7,000.00
73	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR - SINGLE ZONE	5	EA	\$	4,000.00	\$	20,000.00
74	7980000000-N	SP	SIGNAL PEDESTAL & FOUNDATION REMOVAL	5	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00
75	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL LED IN EXISTING SIGNAL HEAD	1,000	EA	\$	50.00	\$	50,000.00
76	7980000000-N	SP	ADJUST EXISTING SPAN	10	EA	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00
77	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH UNIT	5	EA	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00
78	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	50	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	250,000.00
79	7980000000-N	SP	ANCHOR BOLTS	96	EA	\$	300.00	\$	28,800.00
80	7980000000-N	SP	TEMPLATES	10	EA	\$	750.00	\$	7,500.00
81	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SENSOR	5	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	17,500.00
82	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL APS DETECTOR STATION	15	EA	\$	500.00	\$	7,500.00
83	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL CENTRAL CONTROL UNITS APS DETECTOR STATIONS	15	EA	\$	500.00	\$	7,500.00
84	7980000000-N	SP	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR STRAIN POLE	4	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,000.00
85	7980000000-N	SP	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR SINGLE MAST ARM POLE	4	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	8,000.00
86	7980000000-N	SP	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR DUAL MAST ARM POLE	4	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$	18,000.00
87	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL REUSED METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	5	EA	\$	1,750.00	\$	8,750.00
88	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL REUSED METAL POLE WITH SINGLE MAST ARM	2	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
89	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL REUSED METAL POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARM	2	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00
90	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (2070)	20	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	70,000.00
91	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY & CABINET (F1)	10	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	20,000.00
92	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY & CABINET (F2)	10	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	20,000.00
93	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY & CABINET (F3)	10	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	20,000.00
94	7980000000-N	SP	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH ADDITIONAL DEPARTMENT RETURNS	5	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	17,500.00
95	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL TYPE I POST WITH FOUNDATION	10	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	20,000.00
96	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	25	EA	\$	4,000.00	\$	100,000.00
97	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL TYPE III PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	10	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	50,000.00
98	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL LED BLANKOUT SIGN	5	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00
99	7990000000-E	SP	MESSENGER CABLE REMOVAL	1,000	LF	\$	4.00	\$	4,000.00
100	7990000000-E	SP	INSTALL RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION CABLE	1,000	LF	\$	5.00	\$	5,000.00
101	7990000000-E	SP	STRAP WIRES TO EXISTING SPAN	1,000	LF	\$	10.00	\$	10,000.00
102	4600000000-N	SP	TWO LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	15	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	30,000.00
103	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	25	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$	75,000.00
104	4600000000-N	SP	SHOULDER CLOSURE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00
							<b>CONTRACT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$ 2,866,453.30
							<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 2,866,453.30